Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01-06-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Wa		ton, D.C. 20231	1023289	968	,			
						Attorney Docket No. 114553		
	Т	the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: P	lease re	ecore	d the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Taishi SHIGEMATSU (2) Kei SHIMOTANI (3) Chikara MANABE (4) Hiroyuki WATANABE (5) Masaaki SHIMIZU			Α.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveyir	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			5.5 8.5 8.5		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment] Merger					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: (1) December December 17, 2002	r 16, 2002 and (2-5)					
4.	A. 200	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) December 16, 2002 and (2-5) December 17, 2002						
!	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	-		C.	Patent No.(s)		
			Additional numbers atta	iched?		Yes 🛮 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff			7.	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>137562</u>)		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be original decument. es A. Oliff Registration No. 27(1)	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is	s tru	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: December 23, 2002		

01 FC:8021

01/06/2003 | MUELLER 00000016 10325894

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

		raishi Shigematsu (5) <u>Ivrasaaki S</u>	nimizu				
Insert	(2) <u>I</u>	Kei Shimotani (6)					
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	(4) I						
		consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good	d and valuable consideration paid				
Insert Name of	(O) I	HILLYEROY CO. LTD.					
Insert Address of	-						
Assignee	(10)1	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-cnome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	the entire invention divisiona	right, title and interest for the United States of America as do, and in all applications for patent including any and all prov I, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all	efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the isional, non-provisional, Letters Patent, extensions,				
Insert	(11)	ORGANIC CONDUCTOR					
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		Docket No. 114553)				
• •	for which						
Insert Date of	(12) 0	December 16. 2002 and December 1	7 2002				
Application	(12) 01	2002 and December 1	7, 2002				
Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number					
Identification for		December 23, 2002					
med applications	ined	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE					
2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned authoraid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not g on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb facation that may be necessary ation of this document.	s to execute ivision thereon obtaining of secure on all Convents to perform ted States parizes and recassignee, as executed, an asors, assigns by grants the or desirable	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which of, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the evidence and going forward with such interference. all papers and documents and perform any act which may be tion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintained to the Assignee. The protector of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full d will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a sand legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this a in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent	invention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with ts. ain or confirm by reissue or nts of the United States resulting right to convey the entire interest agrees that this assignment is assignment any further and Trademark Office for				
In witness whereof, execu	•		(s).				
			-4-				
December 16, 2002		_ Inventor Signature Jashu Millem	atzi- (SEAL)				
December 16, 2002 December 17, 200		Inventor Signature Lei Spin	notari (SEAL)				
)2		•				
December 17, 200)2	Inventor Signature Lei Spin	notani (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200)2)2	Inventor Signature Let Shin. Chikara Manak	rotani (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200	02	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	iotani (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200)2)2)2)2	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200)2)2)2	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200)2)2)2)2	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200 December 17, 200 This assignment should pre	02 02 02 02 ferably be si	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreed applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreed plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed iniation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho add application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not of g on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereb fication that may be necessary ation of this document.	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications Alternative Identification for filed applications I) Each undersigned agrees to execute a paper and patents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute a paper and patents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute a paper and patents as the Assignee may dee 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute a paper and patents as the Assignee may dee 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute a paper and patents as the Assignee may dee 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute and patents are and patents as the Assignee may dee 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute and patents are and agrees to execute and application of a valid United States pa 5) Each undersigned agrees to perform an annation a grant of a valid United States pa 5) Each undersigned authorizes and required application(s) to the said Assignee, as assigned, and that he has not executed, and go on him and his heirs, successors, assigns 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the faction of this document.	(3) Chikara Manabe (7) (4) Hiroyuki Watanabe (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and her over to Insert Name of Assignee (9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Insert Address of Assignee (10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japa (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as d invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all providisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention and in all applications for patent including and all provides and reversity of the the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent on even date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of (Attorney Docket No. 114553 For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent on even date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of (12) on December 16, 2002 and December 1 Alternative Identifications filed December 23, 2002 The Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and a supplications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment at one continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the signee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference while pilication or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the signee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference while pilication and expert and documents and perform any act which may be or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be or provisions of the				

PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0305